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Tues 26th Sept European Day of Languages 8.30-9.00am families 
invited  

Tues 26th Sept REARRANGED PHONICS EVENING R,Y1,Y2 
5.00pm 

Fri 29th Sept MacMillan Coffee Afternoon 3.30 p.m. school 
yard  (Please see separate letter for details) 

Wed 4th Oct Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome (Harvest) 

Thur 5th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 6th Oct  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 10th Oct Miss O’Neil’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am all 
welcome 

Fri 13th Oct Celebration worship 2.30pm parents and families 
welcome        NEW DATE  

Wed 18th Oct Cinema evening 4.30pm- 6:00pm 

Tue 24th Oct Mr Churchill’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Fri 27th Oct Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 27th–Sun 
5th Nov 

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 6thNov School reopens  

Thur 9thNov Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 10th  Nov Bacon/Sausage Butty morning 8.15am   

Fri 10th  Nov Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class  

Tue 14thNov Mrs Appleby’s Class Collective Worship 9.15am 
all welcome 

Wed 22nd Nov Whole School at Church 9:30am – families 
welcome 

Mon 27th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 28th Nov  Parental Consultation meetings  

Fri 1st Dec 
Family Friday 
moved to 8th 
Dec 

Phototronics – individual photographs and 
siblings (including younger siblings who have not 
yet started school) 8.30am  

Mon 4th  Dec Non-uniform day (donations in aid of Christmas 
Fair)  

Thur 7th Dec Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day 

Thur 7th Dec Open Afternoon for prospective parents 2.00-
5.00pm 

Fri 8th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play Ms 
Lilley’s class 

Mon 11th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed AM 

Tues 12th Dec Reception and Year 1 Nativity - time to be 
confirmed PM 

Wed 13th Dec Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15pm. All welcome 

Fri 15th Dec Christmas Market 3.30pm  

Mon 18th Dec  School Choir Christmas Concert 4.30pm 

Tues 19th Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-5.45pm 
Y3/4/5/6 6-7pm 

Wed 20th Dec  Non-uniform day  

Wed 20th Dec School closes for Christmas break 

Wed 20th Dec 
– Thur 4th  Jan  

Christmas Holidays - School Closed 

Fri 5th Jan School Closed - PD Day  

Mon 8th Jan School reopens  

 

 
 

 
 

Stars of the week 22nd September 2023 

Ms. Lilley’s Class – ELM Aria J    

Miss Defty’s Class – OAK George E 92.9 87.6  

Miss Purves’s Class – MAPLE Cassy K  94.6  

Mrs. Appleby’s Class - WILLOW Lauren C    

Mr. Churchill’s Class– SYCAMORE Kiruna A    

Miss O’Neil’s Class - PINE Missy D-B    

Mr Appleby’s Special Book  Jenson B    

Pupil’s Pupil Isla M / Faith R    

Staff member of the week Miss Purves    

 

 

Attendance week commencing 18th September 2023 

Reception 98.64  

Year 1  96.96  

Year 2 100 100 

Year 3 100  

Year 4 96.84  

Year 5 98.89  

Year 6 98.46  
 
 

Wheely Wednesdays 
Starting from next Wednesday, EYFS and 
KS1 children can bring in their bikes or 
scooters into school to play with during 
breaktime. KS2 children are allowed to 
bring scooters only. Helmets must be 
worn and brought into school along with the children’s 
bike/scooter.  They can be left in the MUGA when dropping 
your child off at school.  The MUGA will be locked once all 
children have entered school.    We do have a supply of 
scooters in school so please do not buy a scooter/bike 

especially for this      

Tues 26th Sept-European Day of Languages  8.30-9.00am  
Children, parents, and carers are invited to come into school 
at 8.30am-9.00am for a typical French breakfast.  There is no 
charge for this event and no need to book.  Please just pop in.  

We hope to see you there      
 
 

Phonics Evening - rearranged date - Tues 26th September 
A reminder that this event will take place on Tuesday 26th 
September at 5.00pm.  This event is for our year reception, 1 
and 2 families.   
 

PTA Tuck Shop  
A reminder that the PTA have started the Tuck Shop again. 
This runs every Friday straight after school and is located next 
to the school office. All money 
taken goes towards school funds 
to support the activities and 
events we provide for our 
children throughout the year. 
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Please help to spread the word about our wonderful school and our upcoming Open Afternoon      
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